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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

N’/S Sand Dollar Way, 250° E of
Perch Court

(12808 Sand Dollar Way)

15™ Election District

5% Councilmanic District

*  ZONING COMMISSIONER
*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*  (Case No. 00-084-A

Jerry Mroz, et ux
Petitioners

x * % %k % % = % & & &

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Jerry and Danuta Mroz. The Petitioners seek
relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
accessory structure (swimming pool) in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was
accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Jerry Mroz,
property owner, and Marianne Chonadik. Appearing as a Protestant in the matter was Isadore
Hofler, who resides across the street from the subject property.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a triangular shaped
parcel, approximately 188 feet wide across the rear property line, ;cmd 150 feet deep on each side
from the front corner of the lot. The property consists of a gross area of 0.271 acres, more or less,
zoned D.R.5.5, and is located in the residential subdivision known as Woods at Bay Country, near
Railroad Creek, in eastern Baltimore County. In fact, the property is located within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Vehicular access to the property is by way of a shared panhandle
driveway that serves several lots which do not have direct frontage on Sand Dollar Way.
Improvements on the property inciude a single family dwelling, which features an attached deck to
the rear, a playground area, and an above-ground pool, which is the subject of this request.

Testimony indicated that the pool, which is 24 feet in diameter and 52 inches high, was erected this

past summer. In fact, Mr. Mroz obtained the requisite permit to construct the pool; however, he



misrepresented the location of the pool on the permit application. That application indicates that
the pool was to be located in the rear yard, as required by Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R. In fact,
the pool was built in the side yard. By definition (See Section 101 of the B.C.Z.R.), the rear yard of
the lot is defined as that portion of the yard between the lateral projection created by the rear wall
of the structure and the rear property line. The side yard is similarly determined to be that area
between the lateral projection created by the side wall of the structure and the side property line.

M. Isadore Hofler appeared and testified in opposition to the request. He is generally
opposed to the location of the pool directly across from the front of his home. He further indicated
that he can look down into the pool from his bedroom window.

Subsequent to the hearing, I conducted a site visit to the property. I observed that the
subject property is well-maintained and attractively landscaped. Moreover, it was clear from my
visit and the photographs submitted at the hearing that the pool is located, at least partially, in the
side yard of this property, and immediately across from the front yard of the Hofler property.

From a practical standpoint, the size and configuration of the property make it difficult
to place a swimming pool anywhere thereon. Like many other new subdivisions, the houses in
Woods at Bay Country are grouped quite close to one another. Construction of the pool on any part
of this lot will cause adverse impact to adjacent homeowners. Moreover, the fact that the rear
property line abuts Homeowner Association-owned open space, does not mitigate this
circumstance. The area of the rear yard is limited due to the configuration of the lot and the
location of the existing dwelling. Moreover, construction of the pool in either corner of the rear
yard will place the pool immediately adjacent to either Mr. Hofler’s house to the north, or Mr. &
Mirs. Kulsziski’s house to the south. Surely, the Petitioners were ili-advised to construct such an

% improvement on this lot. Nonetheless, they are legally entitled to do so.

ILING

Tt should be noted that this Zoping Commissioner can condition the grant of any

"
"

variance relief. That is, I can impose conditions or restrictions if a variance were approved. In this
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case, were 1 to grant the variance requested, 1 would impose a condition that a row of mature

Leyland Cypress trees be planted to buffer the view of the pool from the Hofler property.
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meets the requirements of the law and should be granted. In this regard, I am required to follow
the direction set forth in Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. as same has been construed by the case law
(See Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995)). In order to obtain a variance, the Petitioner

must demonstrate that the property at issue is unique. Only upon a finding of uniqueness, which
must drive the need for the variance, can relief be granted. Moreover, variance relief cannot be
granted for mere matters of convenience. The need for the variance must be substantial.

Taking into account all of these factors, I am not persvaded to grant the Petition for
Variance. Based upon my site visit, I am convinced that the pool can be located in the rear yard of
the property in the south portion of the lot. Although this may solve Mr. Hofler’s problem, it may
result in a negative impact on the Kulsziski lot. Nonetheless, in my judgment, the pool can be
located in the rear yard, as required by the B.C.Z.R. Since it can be so located, without the need
for variance relief, the Petitioners’ request must be denied. Moreover, in that the Petition for
Variance is denied, I cannot impose conditions or restrictions on the relocation of the pool.
However, it is hoped that Mr. & Mrs. Mroz will provide a buffer from the Kulsziski lot voluntarily.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be denied.

REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this (F_ day of December, 1999 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure
(swimming pool) in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner’s
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the pool must be removed/relocated in compiiance
with the B.C.Z.R. within ninety (90) days from the date a final Order is rendered; and,

& -y

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners have thirty (30) days from the date of

. this Order to file an appeal of this decision. %—

O LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

;,.ﬁ}%n FILING

{
v

=

3 b

E

.
L

= i =
CETeR
# ey

I
L.
Lk

P [
Eugd

Date

f
e



@ @

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Mroz
12808 Sand Dollar Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Sand Dollar Way, 250” E of Perch Court
(12808 Sand Dollar Way)
15th Election District — Sth Councilmanic District
Jerry Mroz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 00-084-A

Dear Mr, Hoffiman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been denied, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and

Development Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bys for Baltimore County

cc: M. Isadore Hofler
12812 Sand Dollar Way, Baltimore, Md. 21220
Mr. David Brown, 818 Bynum View Court, Abingdon, Md. 21009
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2° Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; Code Enforcement Division, DPDM; People's Counsel; Cage Eile

Coime visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
,—@\ Printert witt: Saybesn Lk )
\{:Cr an Recyeled Paper
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PRtition forVariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 13 {03 S D PO AR LOWY

which is presently zoned £, X 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega!
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Lvo,| 4
’ o

Permu'-f— ah  accessory

S%‘i’%c‘[’kre ;K ‘fH\AE ff‘ﬂe Xﬂqu ‘,K /;ch O'p %& ?‘«‘.’fu?l’eg ok yercé

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the following reasons: {indicate
hardship or pracfical difficulty) . .
Qeqsons will be discussed at peas NG .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning

regutations and resirictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:
Name - Type or Print
O ; igngture
z o
o |
o : Corr;pany
P .
R -JAddjess Telephone No.
d’%\‘ !
rgﬁ\ State Zip Code

.C%ése No. (084~ A
gém/zsm

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the tegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
JERRY  W\ROA

Name - Type or Print

- ‘l»grr*% tpf\m%
'g%’SNU’\‘Pr MRod

?ﬁe; -iﬁgr Print
N /m%,}/

Sidnature FIC~]29~ 17100 Wwek!

RROR Shn Doum R wwd  A0-335-182H
Address

Teigphone No.

BN MORE mo 21200
City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Name

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FER HEARING .
£ Date a?ge [£5

Reviewed By
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

Beginning at a point on the NORTH side of
(north, south, east or west)

Y1440, QQQ%_‘_.Mﬁ‘i _whichis___§0 £§§ 7 ?
name of strzet on which property fronts) {rumber of feet of right-of-way width) ,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE MATR OFT _,w,_,
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 069856 ¥ _._:c N EM *
\ \ . IS LTI
N LW a9 BARAT (Ml
e {2 & rccour (L 001~ €6 REG Wma... CAEHIER FUES FEU DRAMER
, pt EOR ZOMING UFREFICRTION
aoonr 350,00 g.ﬁi Y (LM
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, Mgyt Tat 560,00
RECEVED  Jeyy o Dpe cle Moz 50,00 .mﬁw o
/ Raltisare Colery. Harvland
on Cie ULy Towibg Ueriance a n
7
DISTRIBUTION : |
WHITE - CASHIER n)m:_ R'S VALIDATION

PINK + AGENCY
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CERTIFICATE OF"OSTING

RE: Case No.. OC— OB4 A
Petitioner/Developer:

Darvta sano Jepey Mroz-

Date of Hearing/Closing: Oct. 70, 1254

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
12802 Sanp Dercarz Way

The sign(s) were posted on @__g:(’ . 'Z/,_’_ (a9
( Month, Day, Year) o

Sincerely,

VLAY

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C?Ap.u&mm = . YornE

- (Printed Name)
2727 < [2YVERSOA () PC &
(Address) _
r..@ﬂ SEE Bacciaons , Mp. 222>
T (City, State, pr Code)

SR (00) 2429267

e ey

;i,___‘_f__mv_ L " (T elephone Number)




HEARING .
" Tha Zoning Comrissioner of +

" Baltimare County, by guihdrity-

of the Zoning Act and Reguia-
{lans of Battimare County will-
nold a public hearing in Toue:
son. Maryiand on the proparty
idenifled hereln as follows:
Case; #00-0840-A

12808 Sand Dollar Way- -

420" N Sand Dollar Way,- - -
250 E canteriina Parch Caurt
15th Election District

5th Counclimanic Digtrict

L agal Qwnerls):

Dantita Mroz & Jerry Mroz

<E§§ {0 permit an ma. .
cassory stnicture n tha side
Eu i ligu of the required rear _
yard.

. Hearing: Wednesday, Octo-

bor 20, 1989 a1 9:00 a.m. in
Rgom 407, Cou Gourts
w_&..ﬁ.misy Bnue.

LAWRENCEE, SCHMIDT-

Zoning Commissioner far
Paltimors County -

~ NOTES: (1) Hearings aie
Handicapped ‘Accessible; for
gpackl - - geomrodations
Plegsa Contapt te Zoning
Commisslonar's Cifice &
(410)867-4388. = -

{2) Forinformation concarm:
ing the Fle andior Haaring,
Contact the Zoning Review 0Ot
fioa at (410) 15 P

S 0/1000t5 " GM4EB

L

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., _O_—i_ ﬂ .19994

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of i_l successive

(!ﬂlk
weeks, the first publication appearing owmwm 1O _,ﬂ..w ~ 19 IQQ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

._ Uiy —

LAl ADVERTISING

r

ANAGEMENT

MENT M

DEVELOP







RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

12808 Sand Dollar Way,

12¢' N Sand Dollar Way, 250" ¢/l Perch Ct * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Jerry and Danuta Mroz

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 00-84-A
£ ¥ * ¥ ¥ * £ * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

™
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CARQLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Qid Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this_|(/ day of September, 1999 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Jerry and Danuta Mroz, 12808 Sand Dollar Way, Baltimore, MD 21220,

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Director's Office
Baltimore County County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

%@Q

September 22, 1999

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as foliows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-084-A

12808 Sand Dollar Way

120" N Sand Dollar Way, 250° E centeriine Perch Court
15" Election District — 5° Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Danuta Mroz & Jerry Mroz

Variance to permit an accessory siructure in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard.

HEARING: Wednesday, October 20, 1999 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

WM

Arnold Jablon '
Director

c: Danuta & Jerry Mroz, 12808 Sand Dollar Way, Baltimore 21220
David Brown, 818 Bynum View Court, Abingdon 21009

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY OCTOBER 5, 1999.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Ay Printed wiiir Soyhean ink
%@ on Recycted Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 5, 1999 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Danuta Jerry Mroz 410-335-8182
12808 Sand Dollar Way
Baltimore, MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-084-A

12808 Sand Dollar Way

120’ N Sand Dollar Way, 250" E centerline Perch Court
15" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Danuta Mroz & Jerry Mroz

Variance to permit an accessory structure in the side yard in lieu of the required rear
yard.

HEARING: Wednesday, October 20, 1999 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

s EHt

Lawrencs P, Sohmat

50)
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



" PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILETO: -

Telephone Number 4}D 335 'e?/?-l

'DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING UIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and piacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper wili bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

f— — —— ——
- ——rem -t s

For Newsgage( Advertising:

- "\ re 7
ikem Number or Case Number: ) 0 /- cg) C7‘ - /71
Petitioner: _ DANUTE & JEXRY kol
Address or Location: (L 808 SAND POLHe WIBY  BoiTimoRs plp 2i220

Name ‘bﬂﬂ_ff?’ﬁ FEPRY MK?DJ,

Address: /2808 58 @ Mg Qgﬁz Mﬁ vioeE o 21220

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

Sl “"V'“"“"_“:T!-I!E".Al'!a'f‘?‘J
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Development Processing

Baltimore County : County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

October 15, 1989

Mr. Jerry Mroz
12808 Sand Pollar Way
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. Mroz:
RE: 00-084-A , 12808 Sand Pollar Way

The above referenced petiﬁon was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Depariment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, eic.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

\ Very truly yours,

L 10 Lout] Dasdehiar

W. Carl Rlchards Jr.
Zoning Supervnsor
Zoning Review

WCR:rsj

Enclosures

For You, For Baltimore County

Qfé} P o poan T Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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. B altimore C ) 700 East Joppa Road
* ok x kK € ounty Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

il

September 27, 1999

Department of Permits and
Development Management {PDM}
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeazke Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTIGN: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTICN MEETING OF September 13, 1959
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant teo your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments heiow are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the f£inal plans for
the property.

8. The Pire Marshal's 0ffice has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TOQ THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

g63, 070, 071, @672, 073, 074, 075, *077, %079, 080, 081, 082,

083, 085, 086, 087, 088, 08%, 090, 0%1, 092, 093, 094,

g95, 086, 097, and 098

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Pire Marshal's Qffice
- PHONE 887-4881, MS5-1102F
*Break in sequence.

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
’%D P:'mted\utlh Sovbean Ink
oa Recycled Paper




Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley /]/49

September 22, 1999

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem #84

12808 Sand Dollar Wa

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 13, 1999

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Battimore County
Code). The submitted proposal requires a variance to these regulations.

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X The 25% impervious surface limit for the portion of the lot in the Critical
Area cannot be exceeded.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DATE: September 9, 1999

TO: Larry E. Schrmdt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: James H. Thompson - EE

Code Enforcement Supervisor
SUBJECT: ITEM NO.: 084

PETITIONER: Danuta Mroz and Jerry Mroz
VIOLATION CASE NO.: 99-.-3885

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 120’ N Sand Dollar Way, 250’ E centerline
Perch Court (12808 Sand Dollar Way)

DEFENDANT(S): Danuta Mroz and Jerry Mroz
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active

violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the
following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS
David Brown 818 Bynum View Court
Abingdon, MD 21009

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Code Enforcement Supervisor, so that the appropriate action
may be taken relative to the violation case.

JHT/ee/lmh

00-084-A



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: September 20, 1999
Department of Permits & Develcopment
Management

FROM: k?Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 20, 1999
Ttem Nos. 070, 073, 074, 075, 07¢,
077, 079, 080, 081, 082, 083, (084)
085, 086, €87, 088, 090, 091, 092,
023, 094, 097, 098, 099, and 100

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subiject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWBJEJU:jrb

cc: File

ZACO9209.NCC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: September 22, 1999
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, HI, Director
Office of Planning

b

SR 22

SUBJECT: 12808 Sand Dollar Way

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 084
Petitioner: Mroz Property
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based upon the information provided and a site inspection, it would appear that there is
no justification for the instant request.

Section Chief:

AFK/JL

CAJEFF_L\084.doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Govemor
State Highway Administration dohn O. Porcar
' Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: <. }%.99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. & 84 e
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha state.md_us).

Very truly yours,

//Mé

L Kenneth A. McDonald Jr.
Acting Chief -
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

‘Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolf Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 Narth Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

: 7~
Tanuary 4, 2000 Fax: 410-887-3468

o

e

Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Mroz
12808 Sand Dollar Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Sand Dollar Way, 250’ E of Perch Court
(12808 Sand Dollar Way)
15th Election District — Sth Councilmanic District
Jerry Mroz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 00-084-A

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

This Office is in receipt of your letter dated December 30, 1999 in which you have
requested an extension of time to move your swimining pool in compliance with the Order
issued in the above-captioned matter on December 6, 1999. Please be advised that an extension
of sixty (60) days will be granted from the originally required ninety (90) days from the date of
any final Order issued in this case. In that you apparently do not intend to file an appeal of my
decision, the swimming pool must be removed/relocated by no later than May 6, 2000.

By copy of this letter to your neighbor and the Department of Permits and
Development Management (DPDM), all parties have been advised of the new extension date for
compliance with my Order.

Very truly yours, /

Y.
TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Isadore Hofler
12812 Sand Dollar Way, Baltimore, Md. 21220
Mr. David Brown, 818 Bynum View Court, Abingdon, Md. 21009
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2™ Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; Code Enforcement Division, DPDM; People’s Counsel; Case File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean tnk
on Recycled Papar
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Dear Lawrence E. Schoudlt

PLEASE extend our pool moving date for 60 days,because the water in our pool is ffozen, which
makes it impossible to comply with the date on the petition for varience. We would like to move the
pool in early spring . weather permtting Our case no. is 00-084-A. Sincerely, Jerry and Danuta
Mroz 12808 Sand Dollar Way, Baltimore MD 21220/
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